
MEPS City Stables Timeline

11 Project Initiation
1.1 [Finalize Concessionaire Agreement
J .21 Obtain Planning Approvals
1.3'Obtain Work Permits

2.2

Rehab Work and Site Preparation
Inspect Bldgs & Prepare Scopes of Work
Remove Eucalyptus Trees

2.3 Remove Pipe Corrals & Sheds
2.4*Detail Cut & Fill Requirements
2.5 Prepare Barn for Hay Storage

3.1
3.2

Install Horse Shelters Phase-l
Prepare Engineered Drawings
Order Horse Shelters

3.3
3.4
3.5

Clear & Grub Area/Install Retaining Walls
Cut & Fill Soil As Required
Install Storm Drainage System

3.6
3.7

4.1
4.2
4.3
4.4
4.5

Install Horse Shelters
Connect Electricity & Water to Shelters

Equestrian Operations

Populate Horse Stalls
Provide Youth Programs
Establish Learning Center
Establish Community Gardens

Milestones and Deliverables
City Council Approval5/1

5.2 Contract Award
5.31 Planning Approval
5.4 Permits
5.5

"5.6
5.7

Complete Horse Shelters
Bring In Horses
Start Youth Programs

Install Horse Shelters Phase-ll
6.1 Prepare Engineered Drawings
6.2 Order Horse Shelters
6.3 Install Horse Shelters
6.4 j Install Storm brains/Electricity/Water

Establish Barn Rules & Boarder Agreements


